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“CORREGENDUM-II” 

 
The following items under Technical Specifications and BoQ Items of the Contract 
for Tender No:  HPPTCL/JCC/TNDR/KNR/25-26/002 published dated 12.12.2025 
may be read as follows: 
 

Technical 
Specifications 

Clause No. 

 
Previous Description  

 Item Description 

1.2.6 
LIU (06 Port, LC, Fully Loaded)   

 Splice Capacity: Minimum 
12 splices 

LIU (06 Port, LC, Fully Loaded) 
 Splice Capacity: Minimum 

06 splices 

1.2.7 

LIU (06 Port, LC, Fully Loaded) 
 Single-Mode (SM) Fiber 

Patch Cord & Connector 
Type: SC to LC. 

SM Fiber Patch Cords-SC to LC or 
LC to LC 3 mtr 

 Single-Mode (SM) Fiber 
Patch Cord & Connector 
Type: SC to LC or LC to LC. 

1.2.10 

42U Network Rack (600×600 
mm) 

 Front Door: 
Perforated/vented or glass 
door lockable 

 Rear: Perforated or solid, 
lockable 

42U Network Rack (600×600 
mm) 

 Rack should be 
Perforated/well ventilated 
either from front or rear side 

1.6 

General Quality Requirements:  
PoE Switches & Power Supplies: 

 All PoE / PoE+ switches shall 
comply with IEEE 802.3af/at 
standards. 

 Switches installed 
indoor/outdoor shall be: 

 Industrial-grade 
 Wide-temperature rated 
 Provided with surge/spike 

protection 
 24V DC/230V AC power 

supplies must be IS-certified, 
short-circuit 

 and overload protected 

General Quality Requirements:  
PoE Switches & Power Supplies: 

 All PoE / PoE+ switches shall 
comply with IEEE 802.3 or 
upper at standards. 

 Switches intended for 
outdoor or substation use 
shall be industrial-grade, 
housed in metal enclosures, 
and suitable for 24×7 
continuous operation. 

 Operating temperature: 
minimum –20°C to +45°C 
(preferably up to +60°C for 
outdoor installations). 

  Relative humidity: up to 
95% non-condensing. 

 Equipment installed 
outdoors shall have 
minimum IP54 protection; 
IP65 or higher preferred 
where exposed to dust, rain, 
or moisture. 
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 Switches and power supplies 

shall be provided with built-
in surge, spike, ESD, short-
circuit, overload and over-
voltage protection, compliant 
with relevant IEC/EMC 
standards.  

 Power supplies shall operate 
on 24V DC / 230V AC, shall 
be ISI/BIS certified, and 
suitable for industrial 
electrical environments. 

 Ethernet ports shall provide 
industrial-grade surge and 
ESD protection. 

 
 

 
 All other Terms & Conditions shall remain unchanged. 

 
                                                                                   
 
                                                                                        Dy. Manager (E) 

(F&A Powers of SM) 
           HPTAMC,JCC(M),Kunihar 
 
No. HPPTCL/TAMC/JCC(M)/SM/Kun/Tenders/2025-26/147-148   Dt:18.12.2025 
Copy to the following for information, please: 

I. The DGM (Projects), HPPTCL, Himfed Bhawan, Shimla-5. 
II. The DGM (Planning & IT), HPPTCL, Himfed Bhawan, Shimla-5, with 

a request to upload the same on HPPTCL Website, please. 
 
 
 
                                                                                        Dy. Manager (E)                                          

(F&A Powers of SM) 
                                            HPTAMC, JCC(M), Kunihar 

BoQ 
Item 
No. 

Previous Description  Item Description 

3.03 

Supply of Smart 
Managed Switch 
10/100/1000, 24 Port 
Non PoE Switch with 
Power Supply-
Grandstream 
GWN7803P 

Supply of Smart Managed Switch 10/100/1000, 24 
Port Non PoE Switch with Power Supply – Reputed 
Brand preferably Grandstream/TP Link/Netgear or 
equivalent. 
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